## RESOLUTION NO. 163-85

## FEDERAL SHARED REVENUE

WHEREAS, Mason County will receive \$429,290 allocation of Revenue Sharing for the 17th Entitlement Period; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Mason County Commissioners held public hearings on November 16th, December 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 9th, 10th, and 16th, 1985 to receive public input; and

WHEREAS, the Mason County Treasurer is receiving the quarterly allocations from the Office of Revenue Sharing for 1986; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest that local services to Mason County residents be maintained thru support of the Federal Sharing Funds;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners authorize the \$429,290 to be allocated as follows:

47,320	Cooperative Extension
60,152	Emergency Services
129,022	Parks
67,251	Environmental Health
125	Fire Patrol - DNR
300	Hood Canal Advisory Board
4,770	Olympic Air Pollution Control Authority
7,000	Senior Activities Association
6,000	Tourism
14,000	Mason County Fair
3,000	Convention Center
65,350	Health Department - Nursing Division
25,000	Cumulative Reserve Legal
\$429,290	TOTAL
	a company of the second

DATED this 17th day of December, 1985.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Eage

Chairperson McGee

Commissioner

Commissioner Gibson

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

xc: Cmmrs

Accounting Dept (2)

Treasurer